
2006 Section 5A Championships Boys 
Pierz Golf Course      Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St. Cloud Cathedral     61   5   7  13  15  21  29  39    17:31    0:48 
  2 Mora                    85  10  11  14  24  26  68        17:43    0:41 
  3 Annandale              117   1  16  25  30  45  51  59    17:50    2:05 
  4 Albany                 121   9  17  22  35  38  43        17:56    1:10 
  5 Howrd Lk-Wav-Win       140   3   8  20  49  60  83  98    17:59    2:16 
  6 St. John's Prep        179  12  19  47  48  53  61  62    18:23    1:26 
  7 Milaca                 194   6  33  36  50  69  73  93    18:28    2:24 
  8 Litchfield             195  31  37  41  42  44  52  66    18:27    0:26 
  9 Pierz                  220   4  27  46  56  87  95 105    18:42    3:47 
 10 Paynesville            226  23  28  54  58  63  64  76    18:43    1:22 
 11 Rockford               253   2  40  55  74  82  90  99    18:59    3:40 
 12 Royalton               278  18  32  72  77  79  80  84    19:15    2:34 
 13 Foley                  378  57  71  75  86  89 100 101    20:06    1:44 
 14 Maple Lake             406  65  78  81  85  97 102 106    20:32    2:22 
 15 Lester Pr/HlyTrn       411  67  70  88  92  94            20:32    1:58 
 16 Acgc                   428  34  91  96 103 104            21:56    6:31 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    5  Rob Aderman, 12            17:07   
    7  Zach Ley, 12               17:13   
   13  Ted Kain, 11               17:37   
   15  Kyle Scheler, 11           17:41   
   21  Sam Hall, 12               17:55   
   29  Paul De Wenter, 11         18:08   
   39  Alex Warzecha, 12          18:29   
Total Time = 1:27:33     Total Places = 61 
 
2. Mora 
   10  Brandon Kulenkanp, 10      17:22   
   11  Jon Coler, 10              17:29   
   14  Mark Bostrom, 10           17:38   
   24  Tim Stenberg, 10           18:01   
   26  Greg Moravec, 10           18:03   
   68  Jake Stanger, 12           19:35   
Total Time = 1:28:33     Total Places = 85 
 
3. Annandale 
    1  Connor Gjevre, 9           16:35   
   16  Jake Carlen, 10            17:43   
   25  Trevor Prinsen, 11         18:02   
   30  Kyle Stommes, 12           18:09   
   45  Andrew Larson, 10          18:40   
   51  Blake Hemminger, 11        18:53   
   59  Derek Bruns, 9             19:08   
Total Time = 1:29:09     Total Places = 117 
 
4. Albany 
    9  Landon Bauer, 9            17:15   
   17  Josh Holt, 9               17:44   
   22  Austin Erickson, 11        17:56   
   35  Taylor Waletzko, 8         18:18   
   38  Jamie Holt, 8              18:24   
   43  Paul Maile, 9              18:34   
Total Time = 1:29:37     Total Places = 121 
 
5. Howrd Lk-Wav-Win 
    3  Daniel Merrit, 11          16:53   
    8  Ryan Sterner, 11           17:14   
   20  Jeff Lachermeier, 12       17:49   
   49  Justin Quast, 11           18:47   
   60  David Youngren, 12         19:09   
   83  Aaron Stueven, 12          20:34   
   98  Austin Tintes, 8           22:08   
Total Time = 1:29:52     Total Places = 140 
 
6. St. John's Prep 
   12  Paul Spring                17:35   
   19  Wesley Franke              17:48   
   47  Gabe Gulligan              18:42   
   48  Stephen Woods              18:45   
   53  Mathew Fitzgerald          19:01   
   61  Dillard Taylor             19:10   
   62  Mathew Brutger             19:12   
Total Time = 1:31:51     Total Places = 179 
 

7. Milaca 
    6  Neil Larsen, 10            17:12   
   33  Louis Hughes, 11           18:17   
   36  Brandon Sundberg, 10       18:21   
   50  Sam Hemmerich, 11          18:50   
   69  J D. Hill, 11              19:36   
   73  Denver Rogalla, 11         19:47   
   93  Jason Rogalla, 9           21:29   
Total Time = 1:32:16     Total Places = 194 
 
8. Litchfield 
   31  Mitch Kleinschmidt, 9      18:11   
   37  Chris Miller, 10           18:22   
   41  Peter Zender, 12           18:31   
   42  Matt Spreiter, 9           18:32   
   44  Elliot Bachman, 12         18:37   
   52  Josh Maahs, 11             18:55   
   66  Tom Werner, 10             19:31   
Total Time = 1:32:13     Total Places = 195 
 
9. Pierz 
    4  Steven Gall, 12            16:56   
   27  Josh Andrea, 12            18:05   
   46  Matt Przybilla, 12         18:41   
   56  Nathan Nordmann, 12        19:05   
   87  Shane Gall, 10             20:43   
   95  Ben Welle, 10              21:46   
  105  Ryan Gall, 10              25:05   
Total Time = 1:33:30     Total Places = 220 
 
10. Paynesville 
   23  Dugan Flanders, 12         17:59   
   28  Tanner Wendroth, 8         18:06   
   54  Ezra Thompson, 10          19:02   
   58  Josh Sturtz, 10            19:07   
   63  Kohl Nehowig, 9            19:21   
   64  Peder Thompson, 12         19:22   
   76  Trevor Spanier, 8          20:11   
Total Time = 1:33:35     Total Places = 226 
 
11. Rockford 
    2  Joah Schwecke, 12          16:49   
   40  Joe Perrault, 11           18:30   
   55  Tyler Prucell, 12          19:04   
   74  Eric Lavanger, 12          19:59   
   82  Danny Heikkinen, 11        20:29   
   90  Randy Dombeck, 10          20:53   
   99  Tim Becker, 11             22:28   
Total Time = 1:34:51     Total Places = 253 
 
12. Royalton 
   18  Peter Borash, 10           17:44   
   32  Chris Seviola, 12          18:14   
   72  Hunter Guerard, 12         19:44   
   77  Ben Presler, 11            20:12   
   79  Daniel Borash, 7           20:18   
   80  Cody Costello, 10          20:21   
   84  Anthony Griffin, 8         20:39   
Total Time = 1:36:12     Total Places = 278 



13. Foley 
   57  Josh Richardson, 11        19:06   
   71  Chris Knutson, 9           19:39   
   75  Jon Thole, 9               20:10   
   86  Erik Oines, 9              20:42   
   89  Travis Janson, 9           20:50   
  100  Alex Mickelson, 9          22:36   
  101  Tyler Janson, 9            22:39   
Total Time = 1:40:27     Total Places = 378 
 
14. Maple Lake 
   65  Joey Juetten, 10           19:28   
   78  Dillon McBrady, 10         20:16   
   81  Travis Colbert, 8          20:24   
   85  Zach Bidwell, 10           20:41   
   97  Seth Peterson, 12          21:50   
  102  Jonathon Richter, 10       22:41   
  106  Ryan Triplett, 10          28:51   
Total Time = 1:42:39     Total Places = 406 

15. Lester Pr/HlyTrn 
   67  Kaleb Buesing, 9           19:32   
   70  Brad Jakobitz, 10          19:38   
   88  Nik Grunloh, 11            20:44   
   92  Steven Michals, 9          21:16   
   94  Evan Bates, 11             21:30   
Total Time = 1:42:40     Total Places = 411 
 
16. Acgc 
   34  Ben Meyer, 11              18:18   
   91  Dave Litzau, 11            21:14   
   96  Jeremiah Nelson, 10        21:47   
  103  Josh Christaffens, 11      23:29   
  104  Nate Meyer, 9              24:49   
Total Time = 1:49:37     Total Places = 428 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Connor Gjevre, 9           16:35    Annandale             
    2     2  Joah Schwecke, 12          16:49    Rockford              
    3     3  Daniel Merrit, 11          16:53    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
    4     4  Steven Gall, 12            16:56    Pierz                 
    5     5  Rob Aderman, 12            17:07    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    6     6  Neil Larsen, 10            17:12    Milaca                
    7     7  Zach Ley, 12               17:13    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    8     8  Ryan Sterner, 11           17:14    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
    9     9  Landon Bauer, 9            17:15    Albany                
   10    10  Brandon Kulenkanp, 10      17:22    Mora                  
   11    11  Jon Coler, 10              17:29    Mora                  
   12    12  Paul Spring                17:35    St. John's Prep       
   13    13  Ted Kain, 11               17:37    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   14    14  Mark Bostrom, 10           17:38    Mora                  
   15    15  Kyle Scheler, 11           17:41    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   16    16  Jake Carlen, 10            17:43    Annandale             
   17    17  Josh Holt, 9               17:44    Albany                
   18    18  Peter Borash, 10           17:44    Royalton              
   19    19  Wesley Franke              17:48    St. John's Prep       
   20    20  Jeff Lachermeier, 12       17:49    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   21    21  Sam Hall, 12               17:55    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   22    22  Austin Erickson, 11        17:56    Albany                
   23    23  Dugan Flanders, 12         17:59    Paynesville           
   24    24  Tim Stenberg, 10           18:01    Mora                  
   25    25  Trevor Prinsen, 11         18:02    Annandale             
   26    26  Greg Moravec, 10           18:03    Mora                  
   27    27  Josh Andrea, 12            18:05    Pierz                 
   28    28  Tanner Wendroth, 8         18:06    Paynesville           
   29    29  Paul De Wenter, 11         18:08    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   30    30  Kyle Stommes, 12           18:09    Annandale             
   31    31  Mitch Kleinschmidt, 9      18:11    Litchfield            
   32    32  Chris Seviola, 12          18:14    Royalton              
   33    33  Louis Hughes, 11           18:17    Milaca                
   34    34  Ben Meyer, 11              18:18    Acgc                  
   35    35  Taylor Waletzko, 8         18:18    Albany                
   36    36  Brandon Sundberg, 10       18:21    Milaca                
   37    37  Chris Miller, 10           18:22    Litchfield            
   38    38  Jamie Holt, 8              18:24    Albany                
   39    39  Alex Warzecha, 12          18:29    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   40    40  Joe Perrault, 11           18:30    Rockford              
   41    41  Peter Zender, 12           18:31    Litchfield            
   42    42  Matt Spreiter, 9           18:32    Litchfield            
   43    43  Paul Maile, 9              18:34    Albany                
   44    44  Elliot Bachman, 12         18:37    Litchfield            
   45    45  Andrew Larson, 10          18:40    Annandale             
   46    46  Matt Przybilla, 12         18:41    Pierz                 
   47    47  Gabe Gulligan              18:42    St. John's Prep       
   48    48  Stephen Woods              18:45    St. John's Prep       
   49    49  Justin Quast, 11           18:47    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   50    50  Sam Hemmerich, 11          18:50    Milaca                
   51    51  Blake Hemminger, 11        18:53    Annandale             
   52    52  Josh Maahs, 11             18:55    Litchfield            
   53    53  Mathew Fitzgerald          19:01    St. John's Prep       
   54    54  Ezra Thompson, 10          19:02    Paynesville           
   55    55  Tyler Prucell, 12          19:04    Rockford              
   56    56  Nathan Nordmann, 12        19:05    Pierz                 
   57    57  Josh Richardson, 11        19:06    Foley                 
   58    58  Josh Sturtz, 10            19:07    Paynesville           
   59    59  Derek Bruns, 9             19:08    Annandale             



   60    60  David Youngren, 12         19:09    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   61    61  Dillard Taylor             19:10    St. John's Prep       
   62    62  Mathew Brutger             19:12    St. John's Prep       
   63    63  Kohl Nehowig, 9            19:21    Paynesville           
   64    64  Peder Thompson, 12         19:22    Paynesville           
   65    65  Joey Juetten, 10           19:28    Maple Lake            
   66    66  Tom Werner, 10             19:31    Litchfield            
   67    67  Kaleb Buesing, 9           19:32    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   68    68  Jake Stanger, 12           19:35    Mora                  
   69    69  J D. Hill, 11              19:36    Milaca                
   70    70  Brad Jakobitz, 10          19:38    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   71    71  Chris Knutson, 9           19:39    Foley                 
   72    72  Hunter Guerard, 12         19:44    Royalton              
   73    73  Denver Rogalla, 11         19:47    Milaca                
   74    74  Eric Lavanger, 12          19:59    Rockford              
   75    75  Jon Thole, 9               20:10    Foley                 
   76    76  Trevor Spanier, 8          20:11    Paynesville           
   77    77  Ben Presler, 11            20:12    Royalton              
   78    78  Dillon McBrady, 10         20:16    Maple Lake            
   79    79  Daniel Borash, 7           20:18    Royalton              
   80    80  Cody Costello, 10          20:21    Royalton              
   81    81  Travis Colbert, 8          20:24    Maple Lake            
   82    82  Danny Heikkinen, 11        20:29    Rockford              
   83    83  Aaron Stueven, 12          20:34    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   84    84  Anthony Griffin, 8         20:39    Royalton              
   85    85  Zach Bidwell, 10           20:41    Maple Lake            
   86    86  Erik Oines, 9              20:42    Foley                 
   87    87  Shane Gall, 10             20:43    Pierz                 
   88    88  Nik Grunloh, 11            20:44    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   89    89  Travis Janson, 9           20:50    Foley                 
   90    90  Randy Dombeck, 10          20:53    Rockford              
   91    91  Dave Litzau, 11            21:14    Acgc                  
   92    92  Steven Michals, 9          21:16    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   93    93  Jason Rogalla, 9           21:29    Milaca                
   94    94  Evan Bates, 11             21:30    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   95    95  Ben Welle, 10              21:46    Pierz                 
   96    96  Jeremiah Nelson, 10        21:47    Acgc                  
   97    97  Seth Peterson, 12          21:50    Maple Lake            
   98    98  Austin Tintes, 8           22:08    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   99    99  Tim Becker, 11             22:28    Rockford              
  100   100  Alex Mickelson, 9          22:36    Foley                 
  101   101  Tyler Janson, 9            22:39    Foley                 
  102   102  Jonathon Richter, 10       22:41    Maple Lake            
  103   103  Josh Christaffens, 11      23:29    Acgc                  
  104   104  Nate Meyer, 9              24:49    Acgc                  
  105   105  Ryan Gall, 10              25:05    Pierz                 
  106   106  Ryan Triplett, 10          28:51    Maple Lake 
 


